
Details

RFx ID : 25565529

Tender Name :
Nelson City Council - EC54821 - Ecological Restoration of South West
Grampians - 21 March 2022

Reference # : A2836644

Open Date : Monday, 21 March 2022 1:00 PM (Pacific/Auckland UTC+13:00)

Close Date  : Thursday, 14 April 2022 4:00 PM (Pacific/Auckland UTC+12:00)

Tender Type : Request for Quotations (RFQ)

Tender Coverage : Sole Agency  [?]

Categories :
- 70161700 - Ecosystems
- 77111600 - Environmental rehabilitation

Regions: - Nelson

Exemption Reason : None

Required Pre-qualifications : None

Contact :
Geoff Churchill
035460200

Alternate Physical Delivery Address  :

Alternate Physical Fax Number  :

Overview
NCC has recently approved an increase in weed control for Landscape and Conservation reserves over the next 2
financial years. There is the potential for this increase to be extended through to 2030/31. Priority reserves will be the
initial focus of the funding. This RFQ is for weed control and ecological restoration on the South West face of the
Grampians. This includes a mature stand of native bush, steep slopes of Himalayan honeysuckle and gorse, and a large
stand of Tasmanian Blackwoods. We are seeking a team to enact the Ecological Restoration Plan (attached) for the
Management Units H, I and J.


